
     

 

PARISH OF ST HELIER 

www.sthelier.je 

 

ROADS COMMITTEE MEETING 

 

 Wednesday 20 May 2020 at 9.30am  

 Meeting will be held remotely 

A G E N D A  

 

‘A’ AGENDA – OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 

A1. Apologies 

A2. Declarations of interest 

A3. To approve minutes of meeting held on 12 February 2020 (‘A’ Agenda items)  

A4. Matters arising 

A5. To receive an update on Ann Court public realm improvements 

A6. To receive an update on the Le Masurier development in Bath Street and to approve removal of 

the party wall between Nelson Street Car Park and Le Masurier development and ceding of land 

to improve footpaths in Rue de Funchal 

A7. To receive an update on road work undertaken during 2019/20 and proposed road works for 

2020/21 

A8. To consider recent planning applications  

A9. Any other business 

A10. Agreed decisions 

‘B’ AGENDA ITEMS 

B1. To approve minutes of meeting held on 12 February 2020 (‘B’ Agenda items)  

B2. Matters arising 

Dates of 2020 meetings: 

 

Wednesday June 24 (Roads Committee) Friday 10 July (Branchage) To be confirmed 

Wednesday July 22 (Roads Committee) Wednesday August 12 (Roads Committee) 

Friday 11 September (Branchage) To be confirmed 
Wednesday September 16 (Roads 

Committee) 

Wednesday October 14 (Roads Committee) Wednesday November 11 (Roads Committee) 

Wednesday December 9 (Roads Committee)  

 

Please note: 

 

Members of the public are invited to attend the part of the meeting covering the ‘A’ Agenda items. 

Members of the public wishing to attend are asked to contact the Parish Secretary Alison Sweeney 

A.Sweeney@posh.gov.je to register their interest in attending the meeting remotely.  
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